#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM846568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URBANIMMERSIVE INC.		10/10/2023	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	40 Pacifica
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6141849	UI URBANIMMERSIVE
Registration Number:	6327433	URBANIMMERSIVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2164133839

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dinsmore.com

**Correspondent Name:** Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Address Line 1: 1001 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point Tower; Suite 990 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145125-1 - Security Agmt
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean F. Mellino
SIGNATURE:	/sean f. mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Intellectual Property Confirmation Agreement 2023 - Urbanimmersive (301841616.1) #page 1.tif source=Intellectual Property Confirmation Agreement 2023 - Urbanimmersive (301841616.1) #page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Confirmation Agreement 2023 - Urbanimmersive (301841616.1) #page 3.tif

source=Intellectual Property Confirmation Agreement 2023 - Urbanimmersive (301841616.1) #page4.tif

### SECURITY CONFIRMATION AGREEMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC (the "Secured Party")

**WHEREAS** the undersigned (the "**Debtor**") has granted a universal deed of hypothec in the French language (*acte d'hypothèque universel*) received before Me Angelo FEBBRAIO on October 6, 2023 under his minute number 7468 (the "**Agreement**") in favour of the Secured Party;

**WHEREAS** pursuant to the Agreement, the Debtor hypothecates in favour of the Secured Party and grants a security interest to the Secured Party in, *inter alia*, all present and future intangibles (incorporeal) of the Debtor, including all of its present and future patents, trademarks, trade names, copyrights and other intellectual property of every nature and kind (the "Intellectual Property");

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby confirms and agrees that the hypothec and security interest created by the Agreement has attached to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property listed in Schedule A attached hereto and that the Intellectual Property and all proceeds thereof are subject to the Agreement, all as more fully set forth in the Agreement. The Debtor also agrees to execute and delivery to the Secured Party all such further documents and assurances from time to time as the Secured Party may consider necessary or desirable in connection with the foregoing.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

**DATED** as of the 10<sup>th</sup> day of October 2023.

**URBANIMMERSIVE INC.** 

BY: Simon Bédard

Name: Simon Bédard

Title: Authorized Representative

## SCHEDULE A

# Trademarks – Canada

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
UI-SIGNATURE	1518156	TMA834505
UI SIGNATURE and Design	1518157	TMA834506
110841088		
URBANIMMERSIVE	1518185	TMA876131
CLULURBANIMMERSIVE and Design	1518186	TMA836647
<u>AVU3D</u>	1518187	TMA837021
UIINSITE	1518188	TMA848516
VIVRE CHAQUE DIMENSION	1518193	TMA837015
EXPLORER CHAQUE DIMENSION	1518196	TMA837016
EXPERIENCE EVERY  DIMENSION	1518197	TMA837018

Trademarks – USA

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
UI URBANIMMERSIVE (Stylized)	88809704	6141849
3		
URBANIMMERSIVE	90141412	6327433

4